
TIME GAME DIA. TIME GAME DIA. TIME GAME DIA. TIME GAME DIA. PLACING

1 NH v HB 1 11 FR v HB 1 21 A1 v B1 1 33 L30 v W31 1 Loser 3rd

2 HV v AK 2 12 SL v CB 2 22 A2 v B2 2 34 A5 v A4 2
23 A3 v B3 3 35 B4 v B5 3

3 MW v CB 1 13 WN v CM 1 24 A4 v B5 1 36 L31 v W32 TBC 4th/5th

4 FR v CM 2 14 AK v MW 2 25 A5 v B4 2 36 L32 v Y1 TBC 6th/7th

v v
5 AK v SL 1 15 NH v FR 1 26 L21 v W22 1
6 HB v WN 2 16 HV v SL 2 27 L22 v W23 2 38 W30 v W33 1 FINAL

7 CM v NH 1 17 AK v CB 1 28 A4 v B4 1
8 HV v CB 2 18 CM v HB 2 29 A5 v B5 2

9 MW v SL 1 19 MW v HV 1 30 W21 v W26 1
10 FR v WN 2 20 NH v WN 2 31 W27 v L26 2

32 L23 v L27 3

DAY 4

U19 BOYS DRAW - January 2025

6.00

4.00

2.00

3.00

9.00

11.00

1.001.00

9.00

12.00

10.00 9.00

DAY 2 DAY 3DAY 1

3.00

Game times are set for 10am on the first day to allow for officials travel, etc.  These can be changed to an earlier time of 9.00am start for the rest of the 
tournament if that is what is required.

Format:

Ten teams are spread across TWO SECTIONS for a single round robin (RR).  The top 3 teams from each section will move into the major playoffs. 
                The remaining two teams from the group RR will enter a playoff round robin to determine final placings. 

1.00

11.0011.00

5.00 5.00

Southland

Section B

Hawkes Bay
Counties

North Harbour
Franklin

Wellington
Section A
Hutt Valley
Auckland

Canterbury
Manawatu


