U19 BOYS DRAW - January 2025

Section A

Hutt Valley
Auckland
Canterbury
Manawatu
Southland

Section B

Wellington
Franklin
North Harbour
Counties
Hawkes Bay

DAY 1						DAY 2						DAY 3						DAY 4						
TIME	GAME				DIA.	TIME	GAME				DIA.	TIME	GAME				DIA.	TIME	GAME				DIA.	PLACING
	1	NH	٧	НВ	1		11	FR	٧	НВ	1		21	A1	٧	B1	1		33	L30	٧	W31	1	Loser 3rd
10.00	2	HV	٧	AK	2	9.00	12	SL	٧	CB	2	9.00	22	A2	٧	B2	2	9.00	34	A5	٧	A4	2	
													23	A3	٧	B3	3		35	B4	V	B5	3	
	3	MW	٧	СВ	1		13	WN	٧	CM	1		24	A4	٧	B5	1		36	L31	٧	W32	TBC	4th/5th
12.00	4	FR	٧	CM	2	11.00	14	AK	V	MW	2	11.00	25	A5	٧	B4	2	11.00	36	L32	V	Y1	TBC	6th/7th
			٧												٧									
	5	AK	٧	SL	1		15	NH	٧	FR	1		26	L21	٧	W22	1							
2.00	6	HB	٧	WN	2	1.00	16	HV	V	SL	2	1.00	27	L22	٧	W23	2	1.00	38	W30	V	W33	1	FINAL
	7	CM	٧	NH	1		17	AK	٧	СВ	1		28	A4	٧	B4	1		-				-	
4.00	8	HV	٧	CB	2	3.00	18	CM	٧	HB	2	3.00	29	A5	٧	B5	2							
	9	MW	٧	SL	1		19	MW	٧	HV	1		30	W21	٧	W26	1							
6.00	10	FR	٧	WN	2	5.00	20	NH	٧	WN	2	5.00	31	W27	٧	L26	2							
-													32	L23	V	L27	3							

Format:

Ten teams are spread across TWO SECTIONS for a single round robin (RR). The top 3 teams from each section will move into the major playoffs. The remaining two teams from the group RR will enter a playoff round robin to determine final placings.

Game times are set for 10am on the first day to allow for officials travel, etc. These can be changed to an earlier time of 9.00am start for the rest of the tournament if that is what is required.